

## महात्मा गांधी विश्वविद्यालय, मेघालय Mahatma Gandhi University, Meghalaya

Established by the Act Govt. of Meghalaya, & Recognized by UGC, Approved by BCI. PCI. MNC, and Member of AIU

3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2023

Ref NO: MGU/VC/2023/1-C NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred under Sub-Section (e) of Section 19 of the Mahatma Gandhi University, Meghalaya Act, 2010 (Act No. 6 of 2011), the structure of the Board of Studies (BoS) for the Faculty of Science & Technology of Mahatma Gandhi University, Meghalaya, is hereby notified as follows:

## Composition of the Board of Studies:

- 1. Dean of Faculty/Academics
- 2. Assistant/Associate Professors of the concerned Department under the Faculty
- 3. External Subject Experts
- 4. Industry Experts
- 5. Head of Department (H.O.D.)

Accordingly, the Board of Studies (BoS) for the Faculty of Science & Technology is constituted as follows:

## Boards of Studies under Faculty of Science & Technology

Sr. No.	Category	Name	Address	Designation				
1.	Dean of Science & Technology	Dr. M. Hazarika	Geetanagar, Guwahati- 781021, Kamrup(M), Assam	Chairman				
3.	External Subject Expert  Computer Science	Dr. Bidyut Kumar Das	Barpeta, Assam	Member				
4.	External Subject Expert  Computer Application	Dhanmani Choudhury	Lokhara, Guwahati-40, Kamrup(M), Assam	Meinber				

University Campus:-Khanapara :13th Mile, G.S.Road, Khanapara Under Dist-Ri-Bhoi, Meghalaya - 793101. Tel.: +91-8415921060

E-mail: info@mgu.edu.in, registrar@mgu.edu.in, Website: www.mgu.edu.in

Page **1** of **2** 

- Annual Control of the Control of t	5.	External Subject Expert Fire Safety	Wahidur Rahman	National Institute of Fire & Safety, Sivsagar	Member
A PARTY CONTRACTOR OF THE PART	6.	Industry Expert	Mr. Nipul Kumar Barman	Asia InfoTech, Bhetapara, Guwahati- 784145	Member
	7.	H.O.D.	Mr. Rani Majaw	H.No-29, Nandan Path (Near Nilachal Housing Complex), Bhetapara	Secretary

By virtue of the powers vested in me under Sub-Sections (3) and (6) of Section 14 and Sub-Section (x) of Section 7 of the Mahatma Gandhi University, Meghalaya Act, 2010 (Act No. 6 of 2011), I, Dr. Sagar Onkarrao Manjare, Vice-Chancellor, Mahatma Gandhi University, Meghalaya, hereby approve the above-mentioned Board of Studies (BoS) for the Faculty of Science & Technology.



Dr. Sagar O. Manjare
VICE CHANCELLOR
MAHATMA GANDHI UNIVERSITY
MEGHALAYA-793101

## C.c. To,

- 1. Office of Hon'ble Chancellor, Mahatma Gandhi University, Meghalaya.
- 2. Office of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Mahatma Gandhi University, Meghalaya.
- 3. Registrar, Mahatma Gandhi University, Meghalaya.
- 4. Chairman, Academic Council, Mahatma Gandhi University, Meghalaya.
- 5. Finance Officer, Mahatma Gandhi University, Meghalaya.
- 6. Controller of Examinations, Mahatma Gandhi University, Meghalaya.